## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                     | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |                |  |
|---|---------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                     | ASSIGNMENT     |                |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Name Execution Date   |                     |                |                | Execution Date |  |
| Janet S. Huling 04/24/2008  |                     |                |                | 04/24/2008     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Name:   | Dane Andrew Beezley |                |                |                |  |
| Street Address:   | P.O. Box 2195       |                |                |                |  |
| City:   | Sunnyvale           |                |                |                |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA          |                |                |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 94087               |                |                |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Property Type   |                     |                | Number         |                |  |
| Patent Number:  |                     | D5182          | 518247         |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| F. N. sekar (400)007.0740   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Fax Number: (408)297-9748   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6   Phone: (408) 297-9733 |                     |                |                |                |  |
|   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Correspondent Name: Schneck & Schneck   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E  |                     |                |                |                |  |
| Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005   |                     |                |                |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                     |                | Thomas Schneck |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=BEEZLEYassignment#page1.tif  |                     |                |                |                |  |

## Janet S. Huling

938 Bloomfield Street Hoboken, NJ 07030

201.795.9366

April 24, 2008

I, Janet S. Huling, sell full rights and ownership of the Leash Design Patent #US D518,247 S, out right for the sum of \$2,015. - to Dane Andrew Beezley on this day the 24th of April, 2008. Copies of all original filing documents will be included in sale. Payment of \$2,015. by Dane Andrew Beezley to Phil Huling's paypal account is to be made within seven days of receipt of Jan Huling's documents or no later than May 1st of 2008.

Seller signature: lanet S. Huling.

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008**